## RESOLUTION

STAT	E OF TEXAS	) )	TO THE REGION VI EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER
		lamed Public Agency)	(City)
§44.03 Educat	ant to the authority granted by Texas Gov 11, desires to participate in the describe tion Service Center, and in the opinion than the use of taxpayers' money through the ant	ed purchasing cate by participatin	ooperative offered by the Region VI g in this purchasing cooperative, is an
Educati	WHEREAS, the purchasing cooperative verse through its previously competitively procuse WHEREAS, the Region VI Education Serion Code, has assisted many educational instea efforts;	red proposals; and rvice Center, as ear	stablished under Chapter 8 of the Texas
stated r	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVEI need for participation in:	D that the (Galves	(Named Public Agency) requests a
	[ X ] Educational Purchasing Interlo	cal Cooperative a	at Region 6 (EPIC6)
Wherel		rized and directed t	to sign and deliver any and all necessary
request	Name of Authorizing Person as and documents in connection therewith for	and on behalf of (	Galveston Independent School District ). (Named Public Agency)
	y that the foregoing is a true and correct original Independent School District and in (Named Public Agency)		ly adopted by the the EPIC 6 office.
April	In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my h, 2022.	nand and affixed n	ny official seal this 20th day of
By:	(Authorizing Signature)		
	Mr. Anthony Brown		
	(Printed Authorizing Name)		
	Board of Trustees President (Title)		
	(2000)		

This legal document will remain current on file until either party severs the agreement.